

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1073

Page 1, line 1, after "37-17.3" insert "and a new section to chapter 65-06"

Page 9, line 6, replace "physical or mental injury or disease for which an" with "compensable injury" as defined under section 65-01-02."

Page 9, remove lines 7 through 9

Page 9, line 10, replace "A" with "As provided under chapter 65-06, a" and "dies or is injured" with "suffers an injury"

Page 9, line 17, replace "the workers' compensation law of this" with "title 65"

Page 9, line 18, remove "state"

Page 9, line 20, after "states" insert "as practicable"

Page 9, line 21, replace "the workers' compensation law of this state" with "title 65"

Page 9, line 22, replace ", and may waive or modify requirements for filing," with an underscored period

Page 9, replace lines 23 through 27 with:

**"SECTION 2.** A new section to chapter 65-06 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Uniform Emergency Volunteer Health Practitioners Act - Health practitioners.** A volunteer health practitioner under section 37-17.3-11 is eligible for benefits as provided under this chapter."

Re-number accordingly